10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Position

Deputy Director, Information
Technology Project Oversight and
Consulting Division

Data Processing Manager llI

Systems Software Specialist 1l
(Technical), Range A

Data Processing Manager llI

Systems Software Specialist Il
(Technical), Range A

C.E.A., Range C

Chief Deputy Director, Deputy State
Chief Information Officer

Associate Telecommunications
Engineer

Director, Department of
Technology

Chief Counsel

Data Processing Manager IV
Systems Software Specialist 1l
(Technical)

Chief, Office of Technology Services
Associate Telecommunications
Engineer

C.E.A., Range C

Data Processing Manager llI

C.E.AA, Range B

Other Positions Held State Department

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

Subdivision

Total Wages

$205,068

$175,751

$170,336

$167,509

$165,987

$160,318

$159,341

$153,885

$151,973

$148,662

$141,958

$138,310

$138,289

$135,473

$134,991

$133,830

$133,410



18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

C.E.AA, Range B

Data Processing Manager IV
Attorney IV, Range L

C.EA, Range B

CEA, Range B

C.EA, Range B

C.E.AA, Range B

Systems Software Specialist 1l
(Technical), Range A

C.E.AA, Range B

Deputy Director, Office of Digital
Innovation

C.EA, Range B

Systems Software Specialist 11
(Technical)

Data Processing Manager IV
Data Processing Manager IV
Data Processing Manager IV
Systems Software Specialist 1|
(Technical), Range A

Data Processing Manager |

C.E.AA, Range B

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

$132,812

$132,081

$131,470

$130,992

$130,653

$129,371

$127,889

$127,797

$126,847

$126,797

$126,635

$124,287

$123,721

$123,560

$123,289

$121,531

$121,281

$121,198



36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

Data Processing Manager IV
Data Processing Manager IV
Data Processing Manager IV
Data Processing Manager IV
CEA, Range B

Data Processing Manager IV
Senior Telecommunications

Engineer

Data Processing Manager IV

Deputy Director, Broadband and

Digital Literacy

Data Processing Manager IV

Systems Software Specialist Il

(Technical), Range A

Data Processing Manager llI

Data Processing Manager IV

Data Processing Manager IV

Data Processing Manager IV

Data Processing Manager IlI

Data Processing Manager IV

Data Processing Manager IV

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

$119,513

$119,371

$119,135

$119,029

$118,765

$118,741

$118,701

$118,338

$118,144

$117,913

$117,604

$116,924

$116,712

$116,038

$115,997

$115,384

$114,982

$114,774



54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

Data Processing Manager IV
Data Processing Manager llI
Data Processing Manager IV
Data Processing Manager llI
Data Processing Manager IV
Data Processing Manager llI
Data Processing Manager IlI
Data Processing Manager IV
Data Processing Manager IV
Data Processing Manager IV
Systems Software Specialist Il

(Supervisory)

Associate Telecommunications
Engineer

Data Processing Manager llI

Data Processing Manager IV

Systems Software Specialist Il
(Technical), Range A

Systems Software Specialist 1|
(Supervisory)

Data Processing Manager llI

Data Processing Manager Il

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

$114,512

$113,408

$112,922

$112,309

$112,154

$112,142

$111,943

$111,333

$111,309

$111,309

$111,286

$110,623

$110,415

$109,971

$109,912

$109,898

$109,841

$109,466



72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

Systems Software Specialist 1|
(Supervisory)

Data Processing Manager llI
Systems Software Specialist 1|
(Supervisory)

Data Processing Manager IV
Data Processing Manager llI
Data Processing Manager llI
Data Processing Manager IlI
Data Processing Manager llI
Data Processing Manager Il
Data Processing Manager llI
Data Processing Manager IV
Systems Software Specialist 11

(Supervisory)

Systems Software Specialist 1l
(Supervisory)

Data Processing Manager llI
Data Processing Manager llI

Data Processing Manager IlI

Systems Software Specialist 1l
(Supervisory)

Staff Information Systems Analyst

(Specialist), Range A

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

$109,466

$109,432

$108,819

$108,788

$108,766

$108,703

$108,620

$108,606

$108,556

$108,450

$108,386

$108,338

$107,957

$107,723

$107,665

$107,554

$107,072

$106,831



90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

Data Processing Manager llI
Data Processing Manager llI
Data Processing Manager llI
Data Processing Manager llI
Data Processing Manager llI
Data Processing Manager llI
Systems Software Specialist 1|
(Supervisory)

Data Processing Manager llI
Data Processing Manager Il
Systems Software Specialist 1|

(Supervisory)

Data Processing Manager llI

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

California Department of
Technology

$106,783

$106,780

$106,678

$106,420

$106,185

$106,028

$106,011

$105,974

$105,923

$105,833

$105,617



