	Position	<b>Other Positions Held</b>	State Department	Subdivision	Total Wages
1.	Deputy Director, Information Technology Project Oversight and Consulting Division		California Department of Technology		\$205,068
2.	Data Processing Manager III		California Department of Technology		\$175,751
3.	Systems Software Specialist III (Technical), Range A		California Department of Technology		\$170,336
4.	Data Processing Manager III		California Department of Technology		\$167,509
5.	Systems Software Specialist III (Technical), Range A		California Department of Technology		\$165,987
6.	C.E.A., Range C		California Department of Technology		\$160,318
7.	Chief Deputy Director, Deputy State Chief Information Officer		California Department of Technology		\$159,341
8.	Associate Telecommunications Engineer		California Department of Technology		\$153,885
9.	Director, Department of Technology		California Department of Technology		\$151,973
10.	Chief Counsel		California Department of Technology		\$148,662
11.	Data Processing Manager IV		California Department of Technology		\$141,958
12.	Systems Software Specialist III (Technical)		California Department of Technology		\$138,310
13.	Chief, Office of Technology Services		California Department of Technology		\$138,289
14.	Associate Telecommunications Engineer		California Department of Technology		\$135,473
15.	C.E.A., Range C		California Department of Technology		\$134,991
16.	Data Processing Manager III		California Department of Technology		\$133,830
17.	C.E.A., Range B		California Department of Technology		\$133,410

18.	C.E.A., Range B	California Department of Technology	\$132,812
19.	Data Processing Manager IV	California Department of Technology	\$132,081
20.	Attorney IV, Range L	California Department of Technology	\$131,470
21.	C.E.A., Range B	California Department of Technology	\$130,992
22.	C.E.A., Range B	California Department of Technology	\$130,653
23.	C.E.A., Range B	California Department of Technology	\$129,371
24.	C.E.A., Range B	California Department of Technology	\$127,889
25.	Systems Software Specialist III (Technical), Range A	California Department of Technology	\$127,797
26.	C.E.A., Range B	California Department of Technology	\$126,847
27.	Deputy Director, Office of Digital Innovation	California Department of Technology	\$126,797
28.	C.E.A., Range B	California Department of Technology	\$126,635
29.	Systems Software Specialist III (Technical)	California Department of Technology	\$124,287
30.	Data Processing Manager IV	California Department of Technology	\$123,721
31.	Data Processing Manager IV	California Department of Technology	\$123,560
32.	Data Processing Manager IV	California Department of Technology	\$123,289
33.	Systems Software Specialist III (Technical), Range A	California Department of Technology	\$121,531
34.	Data Processing Manager II	California Department of Technology	\$121,281
35.	C.E.A., Range B	California Department of Technology	\$121,198

36.	Data Processing Manager IV	California Department of Technology	\$119,513
37.	Data Processing Manager IV	California Department of Technology	\$119,371
38.	Data Processing Manager IV	California Department of Technology	\$119,135
39.	Data Processing Manager IV	California Department of Technology	\$119,029
40.	C.E.A., Range B	California Department of Technology	\$118,765
41.	Data Processing Manager IV	California Department of Technology	\$118,741
42.	Senior Telecommunications Engineer	California Department of Technology	\$118,701
43.	Data Processing Manager IV	California Department of Technology	\$118,338
44.	Deputy Director, Broadband and Digital Literacy	California Department of Technology	\$118,144
45.	Data Processing Manager IV	California Department of Technology	\$117,913
46.	Systems Software Specialist III (Technical), Range A	California Department of Technology	\$117,604
47.	Data Processing Manager III	California Department of Technology	\$116,924
48.	Data Processing Manager IV	California Department of Technology	\$116,712
49.	Data Processing Manager IV	California Department of Technology	\$116,038
50.	Data Processing Manager IV	California Department of Technology	\$115,997
51.	Data Processing Manager III	California Department of Technology	\$115,384
52.	Data Processing Manager IV	California Department of Technology	\$114,982
53.	Data Processing Manager IV	California Department of Technology	\$114,774

54.	Data Processing Manager IV	California Department of Technology	\$114,512
55.	Data Processing Manager III	California Department of Technology	\$113,408
56.	Data Processing Manager IV	California Department of Technology	\$112,922
57.	Data Processing Manager III	California Department of Technology	\$112,309
58.	Data Processing Manager IV	California Department of Technology	\$112,154
59.	Data Processing Manager III	California Department of Technology	\$112,142
60.	Data Processing Manager III	California Department of Technology	\$111,943
61.	Data Processing Manager IV	California Department of Technology	\$111,333
62.	Data Processing Manager IV	California Department of Technology	\$111,309
63.	Data Processing Manager IV	California Department of Technology	\$111,309
64.	Systems Software Specialist III (Supervisory)	California Department of Technology	\$111,286
65.	Associate Telecommunications Engineer	California Department of Technology	\$110,623
66.	Data Processing Manager III	California Department of Technology	\$110,415
67.	Data Processing Manager IV	California Department of Technology	\$109,971
68.	Systems Software Specialist II (Technical), Range A	California Department of Technology	\$109,912
69.	Systems Software Specialist III (Supervisory)	California Department of Technology	\$109,898
70.	Data Processing Manager III	California Department of Technology	\$109,841
71.	Data Processing Manager III	California Department of Technology	\$109,466

72.	Systems Software Specialist III (Supervisory)	California Department of Technology	\$109,466
73.	Data Processing Manager III	California Department of Technology	\$109,432
74.	Systems Software Specialist III (Supervisory)	California Department of Technology	\$108,819
75.	Data Processing Manager IV	California Department of Technology	\$108,788
76.	Data Processing Manager III	California Department of Technology	\$108,766
77.	Data Processing Manager III	California Department of Technology	\$108,703
78.	Data Processing Manager III	California Department of Technology	\$108,620
79.	Data Processing Manager III	California Department of Technology	\$108,606
80.	Data Processing Manager III	California Department of Technology	\$108,556
81.	Data Processing Manager III	California Department of Technology	\$108,450
82.	Data Processing Manager IV	California Department of Technology	\$108,386
83.	Systems Software Specialist III (Supervisory)	California Department of Technology	\$108,338
84.	Systems Software Specialist III (Supervisory)	California Department of Technology	\$107,957
85.	Data Processing Manager III	California Department of Technology	\$107,723
86.	Data Processing Manager III	California Department of Technology	\$107,665
87.	Data Processing Manager III	California Department of Technology	\$107,554
88.	Systems Software Specialist III (Supervisory)	California Department of Technology	\$107,072
89.	Staff Information Systems Analyst (Specialist), Range A	California Department of Technology	\$106,831

90.	Data Processing Manager III	California Department of Technology	\$106,783
91.	Data Processing Manager III	California Department of Technology	\$106,780
92.	Data Processing Manager III	California Department of Technology	\$106,678
93.	Data Processing Manager III	California Department of Technology	\$106,420
94.	Data Processing Manager III	California Department of Technology	\$106,185
95.	Data Processing Manager III	California Department of Technology	\$106,028
96.	Systems Software Specialist III (Supervisory)	California Department of Technology	\$106,011
97.	Data Processing Manager III	California Department of Technology	\$105,974
98.	Data Processing Manager III	California Department of Technology	\$105,923
99.	Systems Software Specialist III (Supervisory)	California Department of Technology	\$105,833
100.	Data Processing Manager III	California Department of Technology	\$105,617